Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
Jae seok KWAK 02/24/2009		02/24/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: PASECO CO. LTD	ASECO CO. LTD		
Street Address: 724-1 Wonsi-dong,	724-1 Wonsi-dong, Ansan-si		
City: Gyeonggi-do	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country: KOREA, DEMOCR	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 425-090	425-090		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number			
Application Number: 12356	5300		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (502)426-1167 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 502-423-9850			
Email: resa@inventky.com Correspondent Name: CAMORIANO & ASSOCIATES			
Correspondent Name: CAMORIANO & ASSOCIATES Address Line 1: 8225 SHELBYVILLE ROAD			
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40222			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HON.101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa Fritz Camoriano			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number HON.101

WHEREAS, I, Jae seck KWAK, residing at 102, 847-5, Wa-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 425-844 Republic of Korea , have invented certain new and useful Improvements in a HOT AIR BLOWER

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 20, 2009. Application Number 12/356.300

[] for which an application for a United States Patent claiming priority from U.S. S.N. was executed on this date, filed

and

WHEREAS, PASECO CO.LTD , a Republic of Korea company having offices at 724-1. Wonsi-dong, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 425-090 Republic of Korea (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignce to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed this	day of	<u>(month)</u> , 2009,
		(city & state).
at		icity a stater.
6.45		

Jae seok KWAK